

Letter of Intent for

Ximax Solutions Cipher Dawning™ Program

Dear Jayanth D S,

Subject: Letter of Intent for Cipher DawningTM Program (Training and Placement)

We are delighted to extend an offer to you for participation in the Training and Placement Program offered by Ximax Solutions as Cipher Dawning[™] Program in collaboration with Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology (SIET), Tumakuru.

This program is crafted to provide you with a comprehensive learning experience in the field of Full Stack Engineering, ensuring that you are well-equipped with the skills and knowledge necessary for a successful career. Ximax Solutions, a pioneering company in IT Development, is committed to nurturing talent and fostering the growth of aspiring professionals.

Key Program Details:

- Training Duration: 28/02/2024 to 28/06/2024
- Location: Ximax Solutions Office, Jayanagar, Bengaluru
- Collaborating Institution: Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology (SIET), Tumakuru
- Program Fees: Special Discounted Price: Rs. 25,000/- + 18% GST
 - Our Regular price Rs.80,000/- +18% GST
- **Payment:** Should be made during the time when program commencement.



Program Terms and Conditions:

This document outlines the key details associated with the upcoming training program conducted by Ximax Solutions in collaboration with Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology (SIET). Participants are advised to carefully review and adhere to the following terms and conditions:

1. Training Duration:

 The training program is scheduled to take place from 28/02/2024 to 28/06/2024 at the Ximax Solutions Office, Jayanagar, Bengaluru.

2. Location:

• The training will be held at the specified venue, and participants are expected to attend all sessions at the designated location.

3. Collaborating Institution:

 The program is conducted in collaboration with Shridevi Institute of Engineering and Technology (SIET), Tumakuru.

4. Program Fees:

- The program fee is set at Rs. 25,000/- plus 18% GST.
- Payment must be made at the commencement of the program.

5. Eligibility for Placement:

Placements would be provided on or before 28/08/2024, provided the student meets the following criteria:

- Maintains a minimum attendance of 95% throughout the program.
- Completes all assigned assignments/projects.
- Achieves a score of 60% or above in program assessments.
- Does not have any backlogs during placement.
- Maintains an academic CGPA of 6 and above.



6. Refund Policy:

- The refund of program fees is applicable only to students who do not secure placements on or before 28/08/2024. The refund process for eligible students will commence on 29/08/2024.
- No refund will be issued if a student secures employment through alternative means.
- Once the registration process is finalized, and classes begin, students are not permitted to request discontinuation of the course or seek a refund.

7. Travel and Stay:

- Participants are responsible for their own travel and accommodation arrangements.
- Students should obtain prior permission from their guardians and the institution for travel and stay.

8. Placement Conditions:

- The refund is contingent on the student not securing placement.
- Placement eligibility requires adherence to the attendance, assignment, assessment, and CGPA criteria mentioned above.

9. Batch Cancellation:

 Ximax Solutions reserves the right to cancel the entire batch due to unforeseen circumstances, including but not limited to natural disasters or any other events beyond the control of the organizers. In such cases, participants will be informed promptly, and appropriate measures will be taken.

Before enrolling in the program, participants are strongly advised to carefully read and comprehend these terms and conditions. Ximax Solutions retains the right to revise or amend these terms, and any such alterations will be communicated to the participants prior to implementation.



As a participant in this program, you can anticipate:

1. **In-Depth Knowledge:** Acquire industry-relevant skills through a thoughtfully designed curriculum.

2. **Practical Exposure:** Engage in hands-on training and real-world projects to enhance your practical understanding.

3. **Professional Development:** Benefit from mentorship and guidance provided by seasoned professionals in the field.

4. **Placement Assistance:** Avail yourself of our placement support services to enhance your prospects in the job market.

To confirm your participation in the program, please submit the following documents by 26/02/2024, Monday:

1. Copy of this letter duly signed.

2. Copy of Aadhar Card along with two passport size photo

Your acceptance into this program marks the beginning of what we believe will be a rewarding and successful journey. We look forward to welcoming you to Ximax Solutions and supporting your growth and development.

Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact Mr. Manu Acharya at manu.v@ximaxsolutions.com or Ph: 8660952336.

Congratulations once again, and we are eager to embark on this mutually beneficial journey with you.

Yours Faithfully,

Harsha Neelakanta

Manager – IT Education Services

Ximax Solutions Pvt. Ltd.,

.